P \$65,00 285108;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boncosky Oil Company		08/20/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PetroLiance LLC
Street Address:	1009 Schieffelin Road
City:	Apex
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27502
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851082	MEDALLION PLUS
Registration Number:	2750693	MEDALLION PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56949-325668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
Signature:	/William M. Bryner/

900084892 REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0991

Date:	08/20/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Boncosky Oil Assignment of MEDALLION marks 10213470_1#page1.tif source=Boncosky Oil Assignment of MEDALLION marks 10213470_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Boncosky Oil Company, an Illinois corporation with a business address at 739 North State Street, Elgin, Illinois 60123, United States (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Marks") and the United States trademark registrations thereof (hereinafter, the "Registrations"):

Trademark	Registration No.
MEDALLION PLUS	2,851,082
MEDALLION PLUS & Design	2,750,693

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2006, ASSIGNOR executed an Assignment and Assumption Agreement, that transferred certain intangible personal property, namely the Marks and the Registrations identified above, to PetroLiance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address at 1009 Schieffelin Road, Apex, North Carolina 27502, United States (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now desires to enter into this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc formalizing the prior transfer to ASSIGNEE of the Marks and the Registrations identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations, in a form acceptable for recordation by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does assign, convey, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Marks which may have occurred before the effective date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the

1

Registrations. This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, this Assignment to have the same force and effect as if executed on June 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

BONCOSKY OIL COMPANY

My Commission Expires 5/17/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0994

	Printed Name: L. Mc CAnton
	Title: PRES.
	Date: 8/20/07
Notarial Acknowledgement	
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AN	MERICA
STATE OF Illindis	
COUNTY OF Kane	
-	ng person personally appeared before me this day, signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated
Witness my hand and offic	ial seal, this the 20th day of Angust
A.D. <u>2007</u> .	Monilynn & Engelman Notary Public
My commission expires: May 1	7, A.D. <u>2011</u> .
	OFFICIAL SEAL Marilynn G Engelman Notary Public, State of Illinois

US2000 10124391.1 56949-325668

RECORDED: 08/20/2007